AMENDMENT TO THE MUNICIPAL RECYCLING AND WASTE AGREEMENT

This Amendment to the Municipal Recycling and Waste Agreement is made and entered into this _____ day of _____ 2022, between the Davis County Regional Service Agency (the "Agency") as agent and on behalf of Davis County ("County") and each of the following municipalities: Bloomfield, Pulaski, and Drakesville, Iowa (each a "City", collectively "Cities"), and Waste Management of Iowa, Inc. ("WM").

Recitals

The Agency and WM entered into the Municipal Recycling and Waste Agreement on July 1, 2021 (the "Agreement").

Agreement

The parties mutually agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

1. Section V, subsection a. "Service Fee per Residential Unit", subsection b. "Center Operation Fee", and subsection c. "Annual Increase" shall be removed in their entirety and replaced with the following:

Effective July 1, 2022, the fees per Residential Unit, per month, shall be as set forth in the table below:

Monthly Fee Per Residential Unit		
Monthly Fee:	TIME FRAME:	
\$16.19	July 1, 2022 – Dec 31, 2022	
\$16.89	Jan 1, 2023 – June 30, 2023	
\$17.40	July 1, 2023 – June 30, 2024	
\$17.92	July 1, 2024 – June 30, 2025	
\$18.46	July 1, 2025 – June 30, 2026	

The monthly fee paid to WM by the Cities shall be calculated based upon the current house count at the time each invoice is generated, times the Monthly Fee per Residential Unit [e.g., Current House Count X Fee = Monthly Invoice Amount].

2. All other provisions of the Agreement not addressed in this Amendment shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Amendment to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

Davis County Regional Service Agency as agent and on behalf of Davis County and Cities		
Signature:	Signature:	
Name:	Name:	
Position:	Position:	
Signature:	Signature:	
Name:	Name:	
Position:	Position:	
Waste Management of Iowa, Inc.		
Signature: Conf		
Name: Ammon Taylor		

Position: Area Manager, Public Sector Solutions___